## 502605226 12/17/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2651604

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name Execution Date	
PAUL B. SAVAL		12/16/2013	Ī
MARK F. HODGES		12/16/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
			<b>-</b> i
	L & P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY		4
	4095 FIRESTONE BLVD		$\exists$
	SOUTH GATE		$\dashv$
<u> </u>	CALIFORNIA		4
Postal Code: 90280	90280		
Property Type		Number	
Property Type Application Number:	14054		
Application Number:	14054		
	14054		
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number:	(816)421-5	5547	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: Phone:	(816)421-5 816474655	4381 5547 50	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(816)421-5 816474655 sestlund@	4381 5547 50 shb.com	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent via	(816)421-5 816474655 sestlund@ US Mail whe	4381 5547 50 Ishb.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(816)421-5 816474655 sestlund@ US Mail whe	4381 5547 50 shb.com n the email attempt is unsuccessful. ARDY BACON C/O ALISON ERICKSON	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent via Correspondent Name:	(816)421-5 816474655 sestlund@ US Mail whe SHOOK HA 2555 GRA	4381 5547 50 shb.com n the email attempt is unsuccessful. ARDY BACON C/O ALISON ERICKSON	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent via Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(816)421-5 816474655 sestlund@ US Mail when SHOOK HA 2555 GRA KANSAS C	4381  5547  50  shb.com  n the email attempt is unsuccessful.  ARDY BACON C/O ALISON ERICKSON  ND BLVD	
Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be sent via Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(816)421-5 816474655 sestlund@ US Mail when SHOOK HA 2555 GRA KANSAS C	4381  5547  50  Ishb.com  In the email attempt is unsuccessful.  ARDY BACON C/O ALISON ERICKSON  ND BLVD  CITY, MISSOURI 64108	

12/17/2013

Total Attachments: 2

Date:

source=LGPL.190863 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=LGPL.190863 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031799 FRAME: 0986

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paul B. Saval, and Mark F. Hodges ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention, the title of which is:

## SOFA STRETCHER RAIL

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 14/054,381, filed October 15, 2013; and

WHEREAS, L & P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 4095 Firestone Blvd., South Gate, California 90280, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said L & P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-identified application; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of

Page 1 of 2

America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said L & P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this // day of lecember, 2013.

EXECUTED this 16 day of 1ecember, 2013 nh 4. Amp

Page 2 of 2